	ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>			
RE JCIES	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	$\gamma \cdot 19.01$			
2 30 300	 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on white Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Bottle Rocket, Inc. 	09-24-2001			
PATENT & TRU	 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): 	101852917			
	Address: ACTV, Inc. 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2401, Rockefeller Center, New York, NY 10020 Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment Execution Date: August 17, 2001 [] Merger [] Change of Name				
	[] Security Agreement [X] Other: Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet to properly identify patent application serial number and series code on previously filed Assignment. Document ID No.: 101762968 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith:				
	 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional shee A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 	et(s) attached? []yes [X]no B. <u>Patent No(s).</u> <u>if not in Item 1</u>			
	 09/373,578 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian M. Buroker Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 (see telephone number below) 5.5 Atty. Dkt. 	 6. Number involved: Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u> 7. Amount of fee enclosed: <u>Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00</u> 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 50- 0206 (duplicate sheet not required.) 			
	59124.000005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Total number of pages luding this cover sheet 5 o <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)			
	Attorney: Brian M. Buroker Reg. No. 39,125 Date				
	Atty/Sec:BMB/fmTel: 202-955-	1500 Fax: 202-778-2201			

B	<u>OX ASSIGNMENTS</u>	06-28-20	01	Keep within borders	
	ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS. To the Honorable SIR: Please record the attached original dosumer	10176296	IS. & PATER D.C. 2023 I 68 on the particulars are:		
OIPE JUN 222 PHTENT & TRACE	 Name of conveying party(is) (assigner(s)). Additional name(s) of convesting party(ies) attached? [_]yes [X]no Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): Address: <u>ACTV. Inc.</u> 1270 Avenue of the Americas. Suite 2401, Rockefeller Center, New York, NY 10020 Country: U.S. 				
	 <u>(series code/serial number)</u> if not in 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Brian M. Buroker Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 (see telephone number below) 5.5 Atty, Dkt. 59124.000005 		 Number involved: Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: _ Amount of fee enclosed: <u>Above Total x \$40</u> If above fee missing or i insufficiency to Deposit 0206 (duplicate sheet not 	= <u>\$40.00</u> nadequate charge Account number 50	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. B B B B Signature Signature	10.	on is true and correct and any a Total number of pages uding this cover sheet <u>NOT</u> file dup, cover sheet)	ttached copy is a true	
	Attorney: Brian M. Buroker Reg. No. 39,125		June 22, 2001		
	Atty/Sec: BMB/fm Tel: 202-955-1500 Fax: 202-778-2201				
()E/27/2001 ()1 F04531	TDI9Z1 0000047 B.M.BURCKER 40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 012178 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Bottle Rocket. Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 19 West 211 Street, Suite 503, New York, New York 10010 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of nonprovisional U.S. patent application Ser. No. 09/373,578, for which application for letters patent was filed on August 13, 1999, entitled. "System and Method for Interactive Game-Play Scheduled Based on Real-Life Events", whose assignment by its inventors to Assignor was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 010173, Frame 0340 (the "Application"):

Whereas, ACTV, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 2401, Rockefeller Center, New York, New York 10020 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, the invention described therein, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent or their equivalent to be obtained therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention described in the Application, the Application, and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such patents including all of Assignor's rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor further authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone Assignee may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in Assignee's own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of the Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or Assignor's executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012178 FRAME: 0552 IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Bottle Rocket. Inc.

Bv: Name: Gregory W. Easley Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK

CITY OF NEW YORK

) \$5:

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by <u>Gregory W. Easley</u> on the <u>17</u>th day of August. 2000.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

DAVID M. McDONALD Notary Public State of New For. No 02MC501,1035 Certificate Frequency Domain of T

RECORDED: 09/19/2001